505062117 08/24/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5108872

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
PETER NESVADBA			01/29/2018
OLOF WALLQUIST			01/29/2018
ALLAN F. CUNNINGH	AM		01/29/2018
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
Name:	BASF SC	CHWEIZ AG	
Street Address:	KLYBECI	KSTRASSE 141	
City:	BASEL		
State/Country:	SWITZEF	RLAND	
Postal Code:	4057		
Application Number:	15	5536925	
Property Typ		Number	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA		
Fax Number:	(9	19)998-5701	
Fax Number: Correspondence will	(9 be sent to t	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu	
Fax Number: Correspondence will	(9 be sent to ti if provided; i	•	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, l</i>	9) be sent to ta if provided; 91	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, l</i> Phone:	(9 be sent to t i f provided; 91 Igl	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 19.998.5700	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(9 <i>be sent to ti</i> if <i>provided;</i> 91 1g 92 82 84 47	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 19.998.5700 lenn@brinksgilson.com ASHIR M. ALI 721 EMPEROR BOULEVARD	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(9 be sent to t if provided; 91 Ig 2: 8/ 47 Sl	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 19.998.5700 lenn@brinksgilson.com ASHIR M. ALI 721 EMPEROR BOULEVARD UITE 220	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(9 be sent to t if provided; 91 Ig 2: 8/ 47 Sl	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 19.998.5700 lenn@brinksgilson.com ASHIR M. ALI 721 EMPEROR BOULEVARD	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(9 be sent to t if provided ; 91 Ig 92 82 84 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 19.998.5700 lenn@brinksgilson.com ASHIR M. ALI 721 EMPEROR BOULEVARD UITE 220	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(9 <i>be sent to t</i> if <i>provided;</i> 91 19 92 93 94 94 94 94 94 94 94 94 94 94	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 19.998.5700 lenn@brinksgilson.com ASHIR M. ALI 721 EMPEROR BOULEVARD UITE 220 URHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27703	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(9 <i>be sent to t</i> if <i>provided;</i> 91 19 92 93 94 94 94 94 94 94 94 94 94 94	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 19.998.5700 lenn@brinksgilson.com ASHIR M. ALI 721 EMPEROR BOULEVARD UITE 220 URHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27703	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	(9 <i>be sent to t</i> if <i>provided;</i> 91 19 92 93 94 94 94 94 94 94 94 94 94 94	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 19.998.5700 lenn@brinksgilson.com ASHIR M. ALI 721 EMPEROR BOULEVARD UITE 220 URHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27703 13779-1349 BASHIR M. ALI, REG. NO: 47,939	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	(9 <i>be sent to t</i> if <i>provided;</i> 91 19 92 93 94 94 94 94 94 94 94 94 94 94	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 19.998.5700 lenn@brinksgilson.com ASHIR M. ALI 721 EMPEROR BOULEVARD UITE 220 URHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27703 13779-1349 BASHIR M. ALI, REG. NO: 47,939 /Bashir Ali/	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=13779-1349_Astachards	(9 be sent to t if provided; 91 92 93 94 94 95 04 04 04 04 04 04 04 04 04 04	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 19.998.5700 lenn@brinksgilson.com ASHIR M. ALI 721 EMPEROR BOULEVARD UITE 220 URHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27703 13779-1349 BASHIR M. ALI, REG. NO: 47,939 /Bashir Ali/ 08/24/2018 rs_to_Schweiz#page1.tif	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=13779-1349_Astachments: 6	(9 be sent to ta if provided; 91 92 93 94 94 94 94 94 94 94 94 94 94	he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 19.998.5700 lenn@brinksgilson.com ASHIR M. ALI 721 EMPEROR BOULEVARD UITE 220 URHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27703 13779-1349 BASHIR M. ALI, REG. NO: 47,939 /Bashir Ali/ 08/24/2018	

source=13779-1349_Assmt_Inventors_to_Schweiz#page4.tif source=13779-1349_Assmt_Inventors_to_Schweiz#page5.tif source=13779-1349_Assmt_Inventors_to_Schweiz#page6.tif

Individual Assignment

(including Assignment of Priority Rights)

The undersigned (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignor") has invented an invention as disclosed in the application(s)

Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Application Title)
European Patent	14198850.1	18 Dec 2014	Alkynylpyrazoles	as nitrification inhibitors
PCT	PCT/EP20451			
	080548	- 18 Oec 2015		

(hereinafter collectively referred to as "Application(s)").

I do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here any further identification(s), including Application Number(s), Filing Date(s), and Filing Country(ies).

As the below named inventor(s), I hereby declare that the above-identified Application(s) was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

BASF Schweiz AG, Klybeckstrasse 141, 4057 Basel, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to confirm that it has already been assigned, or, if not already assigned, desires to acquire the entire legal and beneficial right, title, and interest in the invention and the Application(s), including the right to claim priority of the Application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that Assignor already did, or agrees to and hereby does, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest and assignees, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest, throughout the world, including (i) the right to claim priority under the laws of any country, the Paris Convention, and the Patent Cooperation Treaty to the Application(s), (ii) in and to the invention as described in the Application(s) and the Application(s) itself, and (iii) in and to all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, or other applications claiming priority directly or indirectly from the Application(s) and all Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs, petty patents, design registrations, copyrights, and legal equivalents thereof that may be granted for the invention, and (iv) all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, these and the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had the assignment and sale not been made, and the right to sue for, and recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of the applications or patents, utility models, industrial designs, petty patents, design registrations, copyrights, and legal equivalents thereof resulting therefrom.

I do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request.

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 046694 FRAME: 0821

0000077530WO01 RecID 81500203

I authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

(Signature page(s) follow(s))

Subscribed and Declared by:

Inventor: NESVADBA, Peter

At: <u>JASEL, SWITZERLAND</u> this <u>29</u> day of <u>JANUARY</u>, 20<u>18</u> Signature: <u>Refu Neur</u>

Name: NESVADBA, Peter

Address: Klybeckstrasse 141, 4002 Basel

Country: Switzerland

Nationality: Switzerland

Employed by: BASF Schweiz AG

Of Country: Switzerland

PATENT REEL: 046694 FRAME: 0823

0000077530WO01 RecID 81500203

Subscribed and Declared by:

Inventor: WALLQUIST, Olof

At: __________ this _____ day of ______ 20 / Signature:

Name: WALLQUIST, Olof

Address: Klybeckstrasse 141, 4002 Basel

Country: Switzerland

Nationality: Switzerland

Employed by: BASF Schweiz AG

Of Country: Switzerland

PATENT REEL: 046694 FRAME: 0824

Subscribed and Declared by:

Inventor: CUNNINGHAM, Allan F K. zes-læn u At: 6. 4 this $\underline{\sim}^2$ <u>Tanuary , 20 18</u> day of Q in nens Signature:

Name: CUNNINGHAM, Allan F

Address: Klybeckstrasse 141, 4002 Basel

Country: Switzerland

Nationality: Switzerland

Employed by: BASF Schweiz AG

Of Country: Switzerland

Assignee Acceptance

Employer, the Assignee: BASF Schweiz AG

hereby confirms the Assignment

from, the Assignor

NESVADBA, Peter WALLQUIST, Olof CUNNINGHAM, Allan F

of the invention as disclosed in the following application(s):

C																									۵																																																														
																																																																																		Ę					
E.,	л	12	1					22	-7																																																																														
E	ι.	12	а.	1	Ł	e,		2	2	U		F.	4		ų	1		2		E	t			2	Ì	0	2	r	I	9	č	1	U	ι	4	1	Ļ	L	,	ŝ,	ù	2	٩,	J	۶.	č,	Ľ																		-1	9		e.	3	Ŀ	,	c	2	4	ن	e,	۰.	2		5	τ.	9	13	-		10	
1	ι,	13	ų,	1	ŀ	ņ	Ģ	Ņ	1	ų	J	Ę	1	μ	Ų	Ľ	ċ	2	1	ŀ,	ç,			2	ŧ,	đ	1	r	Į	2	ç	1	U	ų	4	2	Ļ	÷	1	3	Ļ	r.	١	J	,	÷.	Ę																		1	2	Ļ	ł,	9	L	,	¢	-	ų	ų	ŝ	ł	Ļ	1	ų	ε.	2	1	7	÷.		
1	ų	11	ų,	1	ŀ	2	ę	ÿ	1	Ņ	J	ŀ	1	μ	ų	P	ċ	2		ŗ	è			ŝ	ŧ,	Ĵ	2	ŗ	ļ	2	ŝ	2	ľ	ų	-	2	Ļ	ł	1	ŝ	÷	1	1	J	1	ŝ	Ļ																		ł	2	-	ķ	2	Ļ	,	ç			÷	ł	ł	-		÷	ſ,	3	Ľ	2	2	١.	
					٠.				1	ļ	1	ŗ	ŝ		Y	ľ		2	1	ŗ	ţ										1				3			ē,		ę	2			ī,																																											
					٠.				1	1		ļ	ŝ	-		ļ		Ì	1	ľ	ţ										1				3			ē,		ę	2			ī,							l			ì			2	ł			j		į																								
					٠.				1	1		1	ŝ	-	Ì	ľ		2	1	ľ	ţ										1				3			ē,		ę	2			ī,							-			j	Ì		l			ì	ļ		j																								
					٠.					1		1		-			ļ		1	ľ	Ì										1				3			ē,		ę	2			ī,						4	c		1	ļ	Ì	, ,	Ì			1		r	ì																								
					٠.							ļ				Ì				ļ	Ì										1				3			ē,		ę	2			ī,						4	ſ	1	(2	,	r	ì	1		,	1	c	2																								
					٠.					1	1	1		-		2		2			Ì										1				3			ē,		ę	2			ī,					1	4	ſ	1	\$	2		r	١	1		/	1	ç	ł																								
					٠.					1		I		-		1	5	2			ì										1				3			ē,		ę	2			ī,					1	1	ſ)	ł	3	1	r)			1	1	ç	3																								
F					٠.							1		-		1					¢.										1				3			ē,		ę	2			ī,					1	1	C)	ł	3	1	C)		,		1	5	3																							;	
					٠.					1				-							ſ										1				3			ē,		ę	2			1					1	1	C)	ł	3	1	C)		,	4	1	8	3																								

without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom and declare that this confirmation of acceptance shall deemed a part of said Assignment.

____SIGNATURE:

Signed and accepted at Rosci Sustantion

this <u>5</u>th day of $\overline{1}$, 20 15

BASF Schweiz AG

Dr. Anton Lindner Vice President

1. NAME / TITLE: _________SIGNATURE:

Dr. Wolfgang Bernhardt Senior Patent Counsel

				đ												<u>.</u>	ŝ			j,			
					2211	ini Seri	•						*					ð	Ċ.		2		
		~	1	• `	Ľ		-24	•••	~		à.	•*	1	 	è	ŝ	 ÷	•				•	1
		15																					

(Authorized Representative)

J.R.

2. NAME / TITLE:

RECORDED: 08/24/2018

(Authorized Representative)

PATENT REEL: 046694 FRAME: 0826

Page 1